
No. Country Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Danka Polovina-Mandic
Agency for the Prevention of Corruption and 

Coordination of the Fight against Corruption

Head of Department for Conflict of Interests/Office of 

the Commission for Deciding on Conflicts of Interests
danka.polovina-mandic@apik.ba             

2 Jasmin Emric
Commission for Deciding on the Conflict of 

Interest
Acting President jasmin.emric@parlament.ba

3 Aleksandrina Daskalova National Audit Office Senior Expert, Public Registry Directorate alex.daskalova@bulnao.government.bg 

4 Atanas Rusev Senior Analyst atanas.rusev@csd.bg

5 Stefan Karaboev Analyst stefan.karaboev@online.bg

6 Neli Genova State Expert nigenova.14@mvr.bg

7 Atanas Mitev Senior Expert anmitev.41@mvr.bg

8 Katya Staneva Member of the Commision k.staneva@cpaci.bg

9 Paskal Boyadjiiski Member of the Commision p.boyadjiiski@cpaci.bg

10 Emilia Dinekova Head of Legal Department e.dinekova@cpaci.bg

11 Tomislav Matoc Ministry of Justice Legal Advisor  tomislav.matoc@pravosudje.hr    

12 Dalija Oreskovic President of the Commission dalija.oreskovic@sukobinteresa.hr

13 Tatijana Vucetic Member of the Commision tatijana.vucetic@sukobinteresa.hr

14 Fidan Musliu Senior Officer for Monitoring for Asstes and Gifts fidan.musliu@rks-gov.net

15 Elhame Pllana Senior Officer for Monitoring for Asstes and Gifts elhame.a.pllana@rks-gov.net

16 Farije Aliu Member of the Commision f.aliu@dksk.org.mk 

17 Sejdi Halili Member of the Commision s.halili@dksk.org.mk

18 Elena Dimovska Ministry of Justice Associate for Coordination of Anti-corruption Activities ElenaDimovska@mjustice.gov.mk

19 Cristina Chistol National Anti-corruption Centre Senior Inspector cchistol@inbox.ru

20 Anatolie Donciu Acting President donciua@yahoo.com

21 Ada Griciuc Head of Directorate on control of personal interests adela.griciuc@cni.md

22 Savo Milasinovic
Deputy Director for Supervision of Political Party 

Funding and Prevention of Conflict of Interest 
savo.milasinovic@antikorupcija.me 

23 Svetlana Rajkovic
Deputy Director for Prevention of Corruption, Integrity 

Measures and Lobbying
svetlana.rajkovic@antikorupcija.me 

24 Romania Ionut Pindaru National Integrity Agency Integrity Inspector ionut.pindaru@integritate.eu 

25 Katarina Nikolic Ministry of Justice Adviser on International Cooperation katarina.nikolic@mpravde.gov.rs

26 Jasmina Cirkovic    Senior Advisor    jasmina.cirkovic@acas.rs 

27 Marija Parezanovic Bradara  Head of the Division for Oversight      marija.parezanovic@acas.rs
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28 Nikolay Nokolov President of the Commission n.nikolov@cpaci.bg

29 Radu Cotici
Expert on Governance for Growth- Public 

Administration Reform and Anticorruption
radu.cotici@rcc.int

30 Mojca Smid Anti-Corruption Officer mojca.smid@kpk-rs.si

31 Dragan Djuric Programme Manager d.djuric@respaweb.eu

32 Lejla Sadiku Open Data Specialist lejla.sadiku@undp.org

33 Davor Dubravica Chairperson ddubravica@rai-see.org

34 Tomislav Curic Acting Head of Secretariat tcuric@rai-see.org

35 Iva Komsic Programme Officer ikomsic@rai-see.org

36 Tilman Hoppe Anti-corruption Expert/Consultant tilmanhoppe@web.de

37 Bardo Fassbender Anti-corruption Expert/Consultant bardo.fassbender@unisg.ch

3rd Regional Meeting of the Oversight Bodies for Asset Disclosure and Conflict of Interest 

Sofia, Bulgaria – October 20-21, 2016

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Organizers -Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI) Secretariat

Kosovo*

Macedonia
State Commission for Prevention of Corruption 

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria

Center for the Study of Democracy

Ministry of Interior

Commission for Prevention and Ascertainment 

of Conflict of Interest

Croatia
Commission for the Resolution of Conflict of 

Interest

Anti-Corruption Agency

Countries' representatives

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence.

Moldova
National Authority of Integrity

Montenegro Agency from Prevention of Corruption

Serbia

Anti - Corruption Agency

Speakers and Guests

Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI) Secretariat

Institution

Commission for Prevention and Ascertainment of Conflict of 

Interest, Republic of Bulgaria

Regional Cooperation Council (RCC)

Commission for the Prevention of Corruption, Republic of 

Slovenia

Regional School of Public Administratio (ReSPA)

UNDP Regional Centre for Europe and the CIS, Istanbul 

Regional Hub
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